



\$~O-52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Mr. Jitender
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

1. There does not seem to be any objection to this petition.
2. Let the petitioner to place on record a short note of his submission before the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 09.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

aks/amg