



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rahul Malhotra and Mr.Chirag
Goyal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. On 21.05.2025, the Court has taken note of the submission made by respondent nos.2 to 6 regarding their no objection. Accordingly, they were also directed to place on record their respective affidavits.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the affidavits of the no objection have been filed.
3. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for recording of evidence of petitioner's witnesses on 22.09.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Nc/sph