



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Jitender Gupta,
Advts. with petitioner

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

(Evidence of PW-1 recorded from 12.45 PM to 1.00PM) -2 pages

(Evidence of PW-2 recorded from 01.00 PM to 1.10PM) -1 page

(Evidence of PW-3 recorded from 01.10 PM to 1.20PM) -1 page

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Statements of PW-1 Mr. Anmol Singh Sahni, PW-2 Mrs Hardeep Kaur Chadha and PW-3 Mr. Suresh Kumar have been recorded. Ld. Counsel for petitioner have given separate statement with respect to closure of the evidence on behalf of petitioner. Accordingly, Petitioner's Evidence is closed.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27.10.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sm