



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

Court fees @ 2% on the total valuation of Rs. 21,07,58,354.89/- be deposited by the petitioner within 15 days from today and in the meanwhile report be called from the Registry with regard to exact court fees to be paid on the aforesaid amount of Rs. 21,07,58,354.89 /-

Be fixed for further proceedings on 08.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sm