



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Chirag Goyal, Advs.**

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that they have deposited a sum of Rs. 63,22,751/- (i.e. 3% of the total valuation of the immovable property) for issuance of the court fees. The Same is likely to be delivered to them in couple of days.

Heard. Let the Court fees applicable be filed by the petitioner on or before the next date of hearing and in the meanwhile the report shall be called by the Registry with regard to the exact Court fees to be paid by the petitioner.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 12.02.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2026/sm