



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**
ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Chirag Goyal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% 12.02.2026
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The Court fees amounting to Rs. 63,22,751/- has been deposited by the petitioner.

Let probate be issued to the petitioner by the Registry as per rules. After issuance of the Probate certificate, the compliance report be filed by the Registry on 29.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/SM