



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**

ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Chirag Goyal, Ms.
Manika Mudgal , Advs. M. 9205676149
(Through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ms. Rinki Saini, SJA, the Dealing Assistant from Decree Section is present and states that the court fees is to be paid, shall be @ 4 % to be calculated by the office after the valuation reports received from the concerned SDMs offices. In total, there are 6 immovable properties. It is submitted by the Dealing Assistant that valuation report has been received only in respect of one property i.e. 32/52, Punjabi Bagh West, New Delhi - 110026,

Ld. counsel for the petitioner on the other hand states that some of the properties have already been sold out. If it is so, he shall be filing an affidavit in this regard.

Let in these circumstances, valuation reports from the concerned SDMs in respect of remaining immovable properties be called for the next date of hearing by the Registry.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 29.04.2026, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/SM