



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 50/2025**
ANMOL SINGH SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Mr.S.K. Verma, Patwari from SDM Office Karol Bagh M. 9821930941 is present and states that they have inspected the suit property and they will be preparing the valuation report in due course. Let the valuation report be filed within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Let the parties file their respective signed pleadings and hard copy of the documents with the Registry as per rules.

So far as SDM Gurgaon and SDM Bahadurgarh are concerned, their service report is still awaited. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of petitioner qua service of the aforesaid authorities. However, none is present on their behalf. In these circumstances, Bailable Warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each be issued against SDM Gurgaon and SDM Bahadurgarh with direction to them to file valuation report in respect of the suit properties as last and final opportunity.



Be fixed for further proceedings on 18.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2026/SM